Supply Warehouse and various sea huts throughout the billeting area.

The battalion C.O.C. bunker flooring was replaced due to heavy water

damage incurred during monsoon rains.

During the month of October the battalion conducted nine (9) medcaps
in Dong Phuoc hamlet. Treatment was provided for two hundred and fifty-
one (251) Vietnamese civilians during these medcaps. A medcap was also
conducted at Phuoc Thanh Orphanage. Ninety-two (92) Vietnamese children

were treated at this time. A new water pump was provided for Phuoc Thanh

Orphanage during the month of October. A solatium payment was made to a